# CH \$140.00 48278

ETAS ID: TM531046

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/21/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kony, Inc.	
Street Address:	7380 West Sand Lake Road	
Internal Address:	#390	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32819	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4827814	KONY
Serial Number:	86367394	KONY MOBILEFABRIC
Registration Number:	4909759	KONY VISUALIZER
Serial Number:	86448776	KONY MODELER
Serial Number:	86479906	WYSIWYM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentadmin@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK+ELBING LLP

Address Line 1:101 FEDERAL STREET, 15TH FLOORAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Todd Armstrong	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Armstrong/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark 1#page1.tif

source=Trademark 1#page2.tif source=Trademark 1#page3.tif

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 21, 2019, is made by Silicon Valley Bank (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Kony, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted various security interests in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation security interests in those certain trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2016 at Reel 005785 Frame 0088; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party terminated and released its security interests in such Trademarks pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter from the Secured Party dated and effective as of June 21, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in:

- 1. the Trademarks;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[signature page to follow]

Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Will Deevy

Title: Director

Error! Unknown document property name.

Trademerk	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number
KONY	85182682	4827814
KONY MOBILEFABRIC	86367394	NONE
KONY VISUALIZER	86448587	4909759
KONY MODELER	86448776	NONE
WYSIWYM	86479906	NONE

Error! Unknewn document property name.

**RECORDED: 07/09/2019**